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2nd  Paytakht Cup International Chess Festival B 
Last update 31.10.2017 12:14:56

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Samareh Shahpasand Farshad 2088 IRI 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0
2 Mohammadpour Afshin 2087 IRI 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 ½
3 Rezaei Abari Farzin 2087 IRI 1 ½ 0 0 1 1 1 1
4 Noori Amir 2075 IRI ½ 1 ½ 1 0 0 0 0
5 Najafiyan Pour Mahyar 2072 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 WFM Zahedifar Anahita 2063 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ramezani Mahan 2063 IRI 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
8 Aadeli Arvin 2058 IRI ½ 1 1 0 1 1 ½ ½
10 Talebi Masoud 2053 IRI 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 0
11 Shafaee H. 2052 IRI 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 1 0
12 Ashtiani Mehrdad 2050 IRI ½ ½ 1 1 1 ½ ½ 0
13 Abed Meisam 2045 IRI 0 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 1
14 Miragha Fariborz 2045 IRI 0 ½ 1 1 1 ½ ½ 0
15 Falah Mehdi 2039 IRI 1 1 1 1 0 1 ½ 1
16 Doostkam P 2036 IRI 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 0 1
17 Vahdatian Davood 2034 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Karimi Omid 2023 IRI 1 ½ 1 1 0 1 ½ ½
19 Nazari Arad 2023 IRI 1 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 1
20 Doroodian Mahyar 2020 IRI ½ 1 0 1 ½ 1 1 ½
21 Keshmirian Mehdi 2017 IRI 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
22 Alavi Homa 2016 IRI 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Barzegar Saeb 2009 IRI 1 ½ 1 0 1 1 0 1
25 Esmaeilnejad Mohammad Amin 2008 IRI 1 1 1 1 0 ½ 1 0
26 Baneshi Mahan 2003 IRI 1 1 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1
27 Aghamohammadi M. 1991 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 WCM Asgharzadeh Mitra 1978 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Mahdian Anousha 1976 IRI 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
30 Boveiri Sam 1973 IRI ½ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Khalesi Parsa 1973 IRI 1 0 1 ½ ½ 1 1 0
32 Atakhan Abtin 1971 IRI 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 0 1
33 Khademi Mahdi 1971 IRI 1 0 1 0 1 1 ½ 0
34 Abedi Mohamadraza 1968 IRI 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
35 Abedini Morteza 1954 IRI 1 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 1
36 Barari Mehdi 1951 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Khodabandeh Milad 1947 IRI 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
38 Rajabi Mohsen 1944 IRI ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
39 Rezanezhad Hassan 1944 IRI 1 0 1 1 1 1 ½ 0
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40 Aghabeyghiha Mohammad Ali 1941 IRI ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 0 0
41 WCM Sebt Rasoul Seyede Setare 1934 IRI 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
42 Karami Kejani Masoud 1916 IRI 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 ½
43 Ahmadi Ramin 1914 IRI 1 0 1 0 1 0 ½ 1
44 Sedghi Babak 1913 IRI 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ 1 1
45 WFM Asadi Motahare 1911 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Rahimi Amir Mohammad 1905 IRI 1 ½ 1 0 1 0 0 0
48 Zahedi Poor Hashem 1905 IRI ½ 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 0
49 Mokhberi Iraj 1903 IRI 1 0 0 1 1 ½ 0 1
50 Khoshkalamian B. 1902 IRI 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 0 0
51 Safari Parham 1902 IRI 1 ½ 1 1 1 0 ½ 0
52 Shahsanam Alireza 1899 IRI 1 0 1 1 1 0 ½ 0
53 Behroozi Moghaddam Hamed 1894 IRI 1 0 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½
54 Izady Mohammad 1894 IRI ½ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Mehry Mahyaar 1890 IRI 1 ½ ½ 1 1 0 1 ½
56 Younesi Ahmad 1886 IRI 1 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 0 1
57 Aliei Mohammad 1876 IRI ½ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Azhir Hooman 1876 IRI 1 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 0
59 Mohammadi Reza 1875 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Mobarhani Nazanin 1868 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 Lavasani Hossein 1855 IRI 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 0
62 Khaledi Omid 1854 IRI ½ 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 ½
63 Rezaei Hamidreza 1847 IRI 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
64 Hamidian Hamid 1837 IRI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Shah Karami Ali 1828 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
66 Kiaei Ali 1826 IRI ½ ½ 1 1 0 0 ½ 0
67 Nouri Mojtaba 1816 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 ½ 1 1
68 Sadeghi Givi Reza 1814 IRI 0 1 1 ½ 1 0 1 1
69 Asgharpourmasoleh Tara 1811 IRI 0 ½ ½ 1 0 0 0 0
70 Rezanezhad Mojtaba 1810 IRI ½ 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
71 Mahdavi Mahdis 1808 IRI 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
72 Khachatourians Teni 1806 IRI 1 0 1 0 ½ 0 0 0
73 Bagheri Taleghani Nadia 1803 IRI 0 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 0
74 Khalili Atieh 1802 IRI 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
75 Fazli Akbar 1799 IRI 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 0
76 Alamir Virsagh Ehsan 1797 IRI 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 ½
77 Jamalirad Ali 1792 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
78 Ashraf Artin 1790 IRI ½ 1 0 1 1 1 ½ 0
79 Bozorgi Souren 1773 IRI 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
80 Rezvanian Saeed 1762 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Hasani Takin 1761 IRI 0 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 0
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83 Karami Ali 1756 IRI 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
84 WCM Ghomi Parnian 1752 IRI 0 1 1 1 0 1 ½ 1
85 Heydari Zahra 1752 IRI 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
86 Mahdavi Reza 1752 IRI 1 1 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½
87 Taslimi Borsa 1749 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Ajorloo Hamid 1741 IRI ½ 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 0
89 Raei Alireza 1737 IRI 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 ½
90 Roostapisheh Payam 1714 IRI 0 ½ 1 0 1 1 1 1
91 Shahbazi Kasra 1713 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 ½
92 Abbasnejad Amirreza 1712 IRI 0 ½ 1 0 1 1 ½ 1
93 Rahmani Mohammad 1707 IRI 0 0 1 1 ½ 1 0 1
94 Firooznia Mehrdad 1701 IRI 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
95 Maghsoudloo Amir Ali 1700 IRI 0 1 1 ½ ½ 0 1 1
96 Ghane Safoura 1696 IRI ½ ½ 1 0 0 1 1 0
97 Abdollahisaber Reza 1692 IRI 0 1 1 1 0 0 ½ 1
98 Haghmoradkhan Omid 1692 IRI ½ 0 1 1 0 1 0 ½
99 Momeni Mahdi 1692 IRI 0 0 1 1 ½ 1 0 0

100 Valipoor Babak 1688 IRI 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 1 1
101 Sekhavatmandi Roham 1682 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 ½
102 Memarzadeh Hossein 1678 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
103 Zahmati Sobhan 1678 IRI 1 1 1 0 1 ½ 0 0
104 Davoodi Mehran 1675 IRI 0 1 1 0 ½ 1 1 1
105 Gholampour Ali 1674 IRI 0 1 1 0 0 ½ 1 1
106 Miri Ahmad 1669 IRI ½ 0 ½ 1 1 0 ½ 0
107 Molaei Mehrnaz 1666 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
108 Fereidooni Jamalzadeh Alireza 1663 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 0 ½ ½
109 Partovi Rad Diba 1649 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
110 Farahsa Khosro 1643 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
111 Ghotbi Zavie Amir Hossein 1642 IRI 0 1 1 ½ ½ 0 0 0
112 Heidarzadeh Arsha 1642 IRI ½ 1 1 1 1 ½ 0 0
113 Alavi Mir Mahmood 1641 IRI 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
114 Mohammadi Seyed Saeed 1639 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
115 Mokhtari Moghadam Taha 1634 IRI ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 1 0
116 Rezaee Niusha 1633 IRI 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
117 Irannejad Ali 1626 IRI 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 ½ ½
118 Kasipour Azbari Seyed Arvin 1624 IRI 1 1 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 1
119 Afshari Mohammadparsa 1617 IRI 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
120 Nejatpour Soshiyant 1617 IRI 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
121 Abbaspoorrad Nikoo 1616 IRI 1 1 ½ 0 0 1 0 1
122 Mobini Mones 1611 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
123 Hamzeh Javaran Kasra 1610 IRI 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 1
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124 Jamshideyni Arash 1610 IRI ½ 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
125 Yousefpor Hossein 1606 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126 Khalili Reza 1599 IRI 1 1 0 0 ½ 0 1 ½
127 Moradi Mohammad Behrad 1599 IRI 1 ½ 1 1 0 0 0 0
128 Tavazoh Amirparsa 1599 IRI 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 ½
129 Sajadi Naeini Seyed Soheil 1595 IRI 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
130 Ghasemi Seyed Samad 1594 IRI 1 0 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 0
131 Jivi Khorasanlou Aida 1591 IRI 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 ½
132 Ahadi Kaveh 1590 IRI 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 ½
133 Yazdanpanah Mohammad Reza 1590 IRI 1 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 0
134 Bahadori Arash 1587 IRI 1 1 0 1 1 0 ½ 0
135 Ebadi Seyed Ali 1586 IRI 1 1 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 1
136 Limouchi Abdollah 1580 IRI 1 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 0
137 Kooshki Jahromi Sobhan 1576 IRI 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
138 Shaghaghi Gholamreza 1576 IRI 1 0 0 1 1 ½ ½ 0
139 Chalangari Mohsen 1575 IRI 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
140 Vakili Mohammad 1573 IRI 1 0 0 1 0 ½ 1 0
141 Soltani Bahman 1571 IRI 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
142 Sanaei Leila 1567 IRI 0 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 0
143 Kazemi Rahmanberdi 1563 IRI 1 1 ½ 0 0 0 1 ½
144 Mahdavi Meymand Hamid 1560 IRI ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 0 ½
145 Mollazadeh Daryoush 1556 IRI 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
146 Mirzaei Mohen 1553 IRI 0 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 0
147 Teymoori Nadia 1545 IRI 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
148 Rezaei Salim Mahyas 1543 IRI 1 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 0
149 Shams Mohammad Matin 1536 IRI 1 ½ 0 0 0 1 0 1
151 Navidi Parsa 1526 IRI 1 1 ½ 1 0 1 0 1
152 Saki Hojat 1513 IRI 1 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 0
153 Fakhrbakhsh Vandad 1511 IRI 1 1 0 ½ 0 0 1 0
154 Kord Moslem 1508 IRI 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
155 Mir Hosseini Seyed Mehdi 1507 IRI 1

Player overview for iri
Results of the last round for iri

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg
9 1 26 Baneshi Mahan 2003 7 1 - 0 7½ Rajabi Mohsen 1944
9 2 34 Abedi Mohamadraza 1968 7 1 - 0 7 Bozorgi Souren 1773
9 3 15 Falah Mehdi 2039 6½ 0 - 1 6½ Shafaee H. 2052
9 4 19 Nazari Arad 2023 6½ 1 - 0 6½ Atakhan Abtin 1971
9 5 44 Sedghi Babak 1913 6 ½ - ½ 6 Ramezani Mahan 2063
9 6 13 Abed Meisam 2045 6 0 - 1 6 Mahdian Anousha 1976
9 7 16 Doostkam P 2036 6 1 - 0 6 Khodabandeh Milad 1947
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9 8 21 Keshmirian Mehdi 2017 6 1 - 0 6 Mahdavi Reza 1752
9 10 1 Samareh Shahpasand Farshad 2088 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Behroozi Moghaddam Hamed 1894
9 11 55 Mehry Mahyaar 1890 5½ + - - 5½ Rezaei Abari Farzin 2087
9 12 58 Azhir Hooman 1876 5½ + - - 5½ Aadeli Arvin 2058
9 13 68 Sadeghi Givi Reza 1814 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Karimi Omid 2023
9 14 20 Doroodian Mahyar 2020 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Nouri Mojtaba 1816
9 15 70 Rezanezhad Mojtaba 1810 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Barzegar Saeb 2009
9 16 25 Esmaeilnejad Mohammad Amin 2008 5½ 1 - 0 5½ WCM Ghomi Parnian 1752
9 17 90 Roostapisheh Payam 1714 5½ - - + 5½ Abedini Morteza 1954
9 18 104 Davoodi Mehran 1675 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Rezanezhad Hassan 1944
9 19 42 Karami Kejani Masoud 1916 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Navidi Parsa 1526
9 20 31 Khalesi Parsa 1973 5 1 - 0 5 Farahsa Khosro 1643
9 21 92 Abbasnejad Amirreza 1712 5 ½ - ½ 5 Sajjadi Kimiya 1908
9 22 95 Maghsoudloo Amir Ali 1700 5 1 - 0 5 Safari Parham 1902
9 23 109 Partovi Rad Diba 1649 5 + - - 5 Fazli Akbar 1799
9 24 78 Ashraf Artin 1790 5 1 - 0 5 Heidarzadeh Arsha 1642
9 25 120 Nejatpour Soshiyant 1617 5 0 - 1 5 Karami Ali 1756
9 26 147 Teymoori Nadia 1545 5 + - - 5 Heydari Zahra 1752
9 27 105 Gholampour Ali 1674 4½ + - - 4½ Talebi Masoud 2053
9 28 123 Hamzeh Javaran Kasra 1610 4½ + - - 4½ Khademi Mahdi 1971
9 29 61 Lavasani Hossein 1855 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Kasipour Azbari Seyed Arvin 1624
9 30 76 Alamir Virsagh Ehsan 1797 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Abbaspoorrad Nikoo 1616
9 31 81 Hasani Takin 1761 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Ahadi Kaveh 1590
9 32 131 Jivi Khorasanlou Aida 1591 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Raei Alireza 1737
9 33 128 Tavazoh Amirparsa 1599 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Shahbazi Kasra 1713
9 34 134 Bahadori Arash 1587 4½ + - - 4½ Rahmani Mohammad 1707
9 35 97 Abdollahisaber Reza 1692 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Fazeli Ghazijahani Ali 1505
9 36 100 Valipoor Babak 1688 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Khalilollahi Shahrooz 1501
9 37 101 Sekhavatmandi Roham 1682 4½ - - + 4½ Quraishii Obaidullah 1401
9 38 135 Ebadi Seyed Ali 1586 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Zahmati Sobhan 1678
9 39 74 Khalili Atieh 1802 4 0 - 1 4½ Ghaderi Abbas 0
9 40 88 Ajorloo Hamid 1741 4 - - + 4 Kazemi Rahmanberdi 1563
9 41 96 Ghane Safoura 1696 4 ½ - ½ 4 Mollazadeh Daryoush 1556
9 42 161 Shabaniyan Faranak 1495 4 - - + 4 Haghmoradkhan Omid 1692
9 43 164 Majidi Seyed Mohammad Parsa 1483 4 1 - 0 4 Fereidooni Jamalzadeh Alireza 1663
9 44 113 Alavi Mir Mahmood 1641 4 1 - 0 4 Paranfar Alireza 1457
9 45 167 Soltani Ali 1467 4 0 - 1 4 Khalili Reza 1599
9 46 137 Kooshki Jahromi Sobhan 1576 4 1 - 0 4 Sharif Razavian Amir Hossein 0
9 47 171 Harati Hasti 1436 4 + - - 4 Shaghaghi Gholamreza 1576
9 48 174 Bayat Amir 1429 4 1 - 0 4 Chalangari Mohsen 1575
9 49 184 Hamzeh Javaran Koosar 1384 4 1 - 0 3½ Moradi Mohammad Behrad 1599
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9 50 106 Miri Ahmad 1669 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Hamdollahi Zahra 1349
9 51 124 Jamshideyni Arash 1610 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Ranjbar Mohammad 1342
9 52 166 Beiranvand Danial 1469 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Limouchi Abdollah 1580
9 53 181 FM Teymouri Abbas Gholi 1395 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Vakili Mohammad 1573
9 54 230 Rakhshanizadeh Ahmad 0 3½ - - + 3½ Mahdavi Meymand Hamid 1560
9 55 146 Mirzaei Mohen 1553 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Shahsavari Shayan 1327
9 56 186 Zare Karizi Negar 1355 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Shams Mohammad Matin 1536
9 57 156 Amini Hossein 1505 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Rahimzadeh Maryam 1174
9 58 116 Rezaee Niusha 1633 3 + - - 3 Khaghani Milad 1291
9 59 129 Sajadi Naeini Seyed Soheil 1595 3 0 - 1 3 Alizadeh Rahmatollah 1295
9 60 196 Moosavi Atena 1264 3 ½ - ½ 3 Ghasemi Seyed Samad 1594
9 61 200 Samimi Fakhreddin Amir 1213 3 ½ - ½ 3 Kaesermann Sirlei 1527
9 62 172 Mousavi S.Kamran 1431 3 - - + 3 Saroiyeh Mansour 1004
9 63 177 Karimi Setayesh 1405 3 - - + 3 Amir Ali Mahmoodi 0
9 64 229 Omrani Ghasem 0 3 0 - 1 3 Omi Manshadi Yeganeh 1360
9 65 190 Karami Tina 1340 3 ½ - ½ 3 Noroozi Bami Taha 0
9 66 183 Rahimi Mahneh Fatemeh 1389 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Irannejad Ali 1626
9 67 203 Zamaniasl Kimia 1170 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Eftekhari Tannaz 1499
9 68 162 Aghabalazadeh Mohammad Hossei 1484 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Alizadeh Mohammadreza 0
9 69 182 Jafarian Danial 1394 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Montazeri Mohammad Erfan 0
9 70 205 Shahmohammadi Yasaman 1132 2½ + - - 2 Bayat Sadaf 1207
9 71 165 Salehipour Mehrad 1479 2 1 - 0 2 Hojjat Alireza 0
9 72 199 Nezhad Dehghan Saghar 1227 2 - - + 2 Mazochi Arefeh 0
9 73 220 Kangazian Parichehr 0 2 1 - 0 2 Mehrjouei Ali Akbar 1066
9 74 211 Atyabi Nahid 0 1 - - + 1½ Montazeri Mohammad Amin 0
9 75 197 Asadi Matin 1260 1½ 1 bye
9 76 2 Mohammadpour Afshin 2087 5½ 0 not paired
9 77 4 Noori Amir 2075 3 0 not paired
9 78 5 Najafiyan Pour Mahyar 2072 0 0 not paired
9 79 6 WFM Zahedifar Anahita 2063 0 0 not paired
9 81 12 Ashtiani Mehrdad 2050 5 0 not paired
9 82 14 Miragha Fariborz 2045 4½ 0 not paired
9 83 17 Vahdatian Davood 2034 0 0 not paired
9 84 22 Alavi Homa 2016 3 0 not paired
9 85 27 Aghamohammadi M. 1991 0 0 not paired
9 86 28 WCM Asgharzadeh Mitra 1978 0 0 not paired
9 87 30 Boveiri Sam 1973 ½ 0 not paired
9 88 36 Barari Mehdi 1951 0 0 not paired
9 89 40 Aghabeyghiha Mohammad Ali 1941 3½ 0 not paired
9 90 41 WCM Sebt Rasoul Seyede Setare 1934 5 0 not paired
9 91 43 Ahmadi Ramin 1914 4½ 0 not paired
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9 92 45 WFM Asadi Motahare 1911 0 0 not paired
9 93 47 Rahimi Amir Mohammad 1905 3½ 0 not paired
9 94 48 Zahedi Poor Hashem 1905 3 0 not paired
9 95 49 Mokhberi Iraj 1903 4½ 0 not paired
9 96 50 Khoshkalamian B. 1902 3½ 0 not paired
9 97 52 Shahsanam Alireza 1899 4½ 0 not paired
9 98 54 Izady Mohammad 1894 1½ 0 not paired
9 99 56 Younesi Ahmad 1886 5 0 not paired
9 100 57 Aliei Mohammad 1876 ½ 0 not paired
9 101 59 Mohammadi Reza 1875 0 0 not paired
9 102 60 Mobarhani Nazanin 1868 0 0 not paired
9 103 62 Khaledi Omid 1854 4½ 0 not paired
9 104 63 Rezaei Hamidreza 1847 4 0 not paired
9 105 64 Hamidian Hamid 1837 1 0 not paired
9 106 65 Shah Karami Ali 1828 3 0 not paired
9 107 66 Kiaei Ali 1826 3½ 0 not paired
9 108 69 Asgharpourmasoleh Tara 1811 2 0 not paired
9 109 71 Mahdavi Mahdis 1808 4 0 not paired
9 110 72 Khachatourians Teni 1806 2½ 0 not paired
9 111 73 Bagheri Taleghani Nadia 1803 3½ 0 not paired
9 112 77 Jamalirad Ali 1792 0 0 not paired
9 113 80 Rezvanian Saeed 1762 0 0 not paired
9 115 87 Taslimi Borsa 1749 0 0 not paired
9 116 94 Firooznia Mehrdad 1701 4 0 not paired
9 117 99 Momeni Mahdi 1692 3½ 0 not paired
9 118 102 Memarzadeh Hossein 1678 0 0 not paired
9 119 107 Molaei Mehrnaz 1666 0 0 not paired
9 120 111 Ghotbi Zavie Amir Hossein 1642 3 0 not paired
9 121 114 Mohammadi Seyed Saeed 1639 0 0 not paired
9 122 115 Mokhtari Moghadam Taha 1634 4 0 not paired
9 123 119 Afshari Mohammadparsa 1617 2 0 not paired
9 124 122 Mobini Mones 1611 0 0 not paired
9 125 125 Yousefpor Hossein 1606 0 0 not paired
9 126 133 Yazdanpanah Mohammad Reza 1590 3½ 0 not paired
9 127 141 Soltani Bahman 1571 2 0 not paired
9 128 142 Sanaei Leila 1567 3½ 0 not paired
9 129 148 Rezaei Salim Mahyas 1543 2½ 0 not paired
9 130 152 Saki Hojat 1513 2½ 0 not paired
9 131 153 Fakhrbakhsh Vandad 1511 3½ 0 not paired
9 132 154 Kord Moslem 1508 3 0 not paired
9 133 155 Mir Hosseini Seyed Mehdi 1507 1½ 0 not paired
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9 134 159 Mobini Younes 1500 0 0 not paired
9 135 163 Salarkia Davood 1484 2½ 0 not paired
9 136 169 Doroodgar A.Hosein 1455 3 0 not paired
9 137 170 Azimi Aghghale Amirmahdi 1438 2 0 not paired
9 138 173 Safardoost Milad 1430 1 0 not paired
9 139 175 Soor Behnam 1424 1 0 not paired
9 140 176 Zandi Hamid 1420 1 0 not paired
9 141 178 Talebzadeh Navid 1404 4 0 not paired
9 142 179 Rabi Amir 1402 0 0 not paired
9 143 188 Noori Mohammad 1347 0 0 not paired
9 144 192 Tavana Nia Meghdad 1322 1½ 0 not paired
9 145 193 Khosravani Mohammad 1308 1 0 not paired
9 146 198 Johari Elaheh 1240 1 0 not paired
9 148 208 Adlvand Mahdi 0 1 0 not paired
9 149 212 Barghi Vahid 0 0 0 not paired
9 150 213 Ebrahimi Ali Akbar 0 0 0 not paired
9 151 214 Faraki Hossein 0 0 0 not paired
9 152 215 Fayyazi Masoomeh 0 0 0 not paired
9 153 216 Fouladi Kasra 0 0 0 not paired
9 154 219 Jafari Gholamreza 0 0 0 not paired
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9 Pts. Rk. Group
0 5,5 37 Group B
0 5,5 36 Group B
0 5,5 44 Group B
0 3 159 Group B
0 0 216 Group B
0 0 222 Group B
½ 6,5 19 Group B
0 5,5 38 Group B
0 4,5 82 Group B
1 7,5 3 Group B
0 5 59 Group B
0 6 27 Group B
0 4,5 84 Group B
0 6,5 12 Group B
1 7 9 Group B
0 0 206 Group B
1 6,5 20 Group B
1 7,5 5 Group B
1 6,5 23 Group B
1 7 10 Group B
0 3 155 Group B
1 6,5 22 Group B
1 6,5 14 Group B
1 8 2 Group B
0 0 212 Group B
0 0 207 Group B
1 7 7 Group B
0 0,5 201 Group B
1 6 31 Group B
0 6,5 11 Group B
0 4,5 85 Group B
1 8 1 Group B
1 6,5 24 Group B
0 0 214 Group B
0 6 26 Group B
0 7,5 4 Group B
1 6,5 16 Group B
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0 3,5 138 Group B
0 5 66 Group B
1 6,5 21 Group B
0 4,5 96 Group B
½ 6,5 18 Group B
0 0 208 Group B
0 3,5 130 Group B
0 3 162 Group B
0 4,5 97 Group B
0 3,5 127 Group B
0 5 60 Group B
0 4,5 83 Group B
1 6,5 17 Group B
0 1,5 190 Group B
1 6,5 15 Group B
0 5 63 Group B
0 0,5 202 Group B
1 6,5 13 Group B
0 0 211 Group B
0 0 209 Group B
½ 5 69 Group B
0 4,5 94 Group B
0 4 107 Group B
0 1 192 Group B
0 3 158 Group B
0 3,5 131 Group B
0 5,5 52 Group B
0 5,5 50 Group B
0 2 182 Group B
0 5,5 51 Group B
0 4 105 Group B
0 2,5 173 Group B
0 3,5 132 Group B
0 4 110 Group B
0 5 58 Group B
0 4,5 87 Group B
0 0 203 Group B
1 6 29 Group B
0 7 6 Group B
0 0 204 Group B
½ 5 68 Group B
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1 6 33 Group B
0 5,5 41 Group B
0 5 62 Group B
0 6 25 Group B
0 0 210 Group B
0 4 111 Group B
½ 5 70 Group B
0 5,5 47 Group B
0 4,5 92 Group B
½ 5,5 48 Group B
0 4,5 88 Group B
0 4 106 Group B
1 6 30 Group B
½ 4,5 90 Group B
1 5,5 42 Group B
1 5 64 Group B
0 3,5 136 Group B
0 4,5 93 Group B
0 4,5 91 Group B
0 0 215 Group B
1 5,5 35 Group B
0 5,5 53 Group B
1 5,5 57 Group B
1 4,5 103 Group B
0 0 220 Group B
0 4 116 Group B
1 6 34 Group B
0 5 78 Group B
0 3 156 Group B
0 5 61 Group B
1 5 73 Group B
0 0 213 Group B
0 4 108 Group B
1 4 119 Group B
1 3,5 152 Group B
½ 5 77 Group B
0 2 184 Group B
0 5 71 Group B
1 5,5 49 Group B
0 0 227 Group B
1 5,5 56 Group B
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1 4,5 95 Group B
0 0 219 Group B
1 5 76 Group B
0 3,5 126 Group B
1 5,5 54 Group B
0 3 157 Group B
½ 3,5 135 Group B
½ 5 67 Group B
½ 5 81 Group B
0 3,5 137 Group B
1 5,5 43 Group B
0 4,5 86 Group B
0 3,5 140 Group B
1 5 75 Group B
0 4 114 Group B
0 4 115 Group B
1 4,5 104 Group B
0 2 181 Group B
0 3,5 128 Group B
1 5 72 Group B
1 4,5 99 Group B
½ 4,5 100 Group B
1 4,5 101 Group B
1 6 32 Group B
0 2,5 170 Group B
1 4,5 98 Group B
0 5,5 39 Group B
0 2,5 172 Group B
0 3,5 133 Group B
0 3 164 Group B

1,5 189 Group B

No.
38
79
11
32
7
29
37
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86
53
3
8
18
67
24
84
35
39

151
110
46
51
75

112
83
85
10
33

118
121
132
89
91
93

157
158
180
103
217
143
145
98

108
168
126
232
138
139
127
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187
189
136
140
144
191
149
202
195
194
130
150
207
210
185
228
117
160
209
226
201
218
223
206
225
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Player details for iri

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res.
 Samareh Shahpasand Farshad  2088 IRI Rp:1831 Pts. 5,5

1 59 Mohammadi Reza 1875 IRI 0 - 1K
2 41 WCM Sebt Rasoul Seyede Setare 1934 IRI 5 w 1 
3 121 Abbaspoorrad Nikoo 1616 IRI 5,5 s ½ 
4 120 Nejatpour Soshiyant 1617 IRI 5 s 1 
5 56 Younesi Ahmad 1886 IRI 5 w 1 
6 112 Heidarzadeh Arsha 1642 IRI 5 s ½ 
7 39 Rezanezhad Hassan 1944 IRI 6,5 w ½ 
8 79 Bozorgi Souren 1773 IRI 7 s 0 
9 53 Behroozi Moghaddam Hamed 1894 IRI 6,5 w 0 

 Mohammadpour Afshin  2087 IRI Rp:1826 Pts. 5,5
1 60 Mobarhani Nazanin 1868 IRI 0 - 1K
2 42 Karami Kejani Masoud 1916 IRI 6,5 s 0 
3 217 Ghaderi Abbas 0 IRI 5,5 w 1 
4 104 Davoodi Mehran 1675 IRI 5,5 w 1 
5 66 Kiaei Ali 1826 IRI 3,5 s 1 
6 41 WCM Sebt Rasoul Seyede Setare 1934 IRI 5 w 1 
7 34 Abedi Mohamadraza 1968 IRI 8 s 0 
8 86 Mahdavi Reza 1752 IRI 6 w ½ 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Rezaei Abari Farzin  2087 IRI Rp:1788 Pts. 5,5
1 61 Lavasani Hossein 1855 IRI 5 w 1 
2 44 Sedghi Babak 1913 IRI 6,5 s ½ 
3 112 Heidarzadeh Arsha 1642 IRI 5 w 0 
4 98 Haghmoradkhan Omid 1692 IRI 5 s 0 
5 100 Valipoor Babak 1688 IRI 4,5 w 1 
6 229 Omrani Ghasem 0 IRI 3 s 1 
7 93 Rahmani Mohammad 1707 IRI 4,5 w 1 
8 103 Zahmati Sobhan 1678 IRI 5,5 s 1 
9 55 Mehry Mahyaar 1890 IRI 6,5 - 0K

 Noori Amir  2075 IRI Rp:1763 Pts. 3
1 62 Khaledi Omid 1854 IRI 4,5 s ½ 
2 57 Aliei Mohammad 1876 IRI 0,5 w 1 
3 55 Mehry Mahyaar 1890 IRI 6,5 s ½ 
4 119 Afshari Mohammadparsa 1617 IRI 2 w 1 
5 112 Heidarzadeh Arsha 1642 IRI 5 w 0 
6 94 Firooznia Mehrdad 1701 IRI 4 s 0 
7 113 Alavi Mir Mahmood 1641 IRI 5 - 0K
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Najafiyan Pour Mahyar  2072 IRI Pts. 0
1 63 Rezaei Hamidreza 1847 IRI 4 - 0K
2 - not paired -   - - - 0 
3 - not paired -   - - - 0 
4 - not paired -   - - - 0 
5 - not paired -   - - - 0 
6 - not paired -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

WFM Zahedifar Anahita  2063 IRI Pts. 0
1 64 Hamidian Hamid 1837 IRI 1 - 0K
2 - not paired -   - - - 0 
3 - not paired -   - - - 0 
4 - not paired -   - - - 0 
5 - not paired -   - - - 0 
6 - not paired -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
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9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
 Ramezani Mahan  2063 IRI Rp:1960 Pts. 6,5

1 65 Shah Karami Ali 1828 IRI 3 w 1 
2 46 Sajjadi Kimiya 1908 NOR 5,5 s 0 
3 138 Shaghaghi Gholamreza 1576 IRI 4 w 1 
4 105 Gholampour Ali 1674 IRI 5,5 s 1 
5 63 Rezaei Hamidreza 1847 IRI 4 w 1 
6 39 Rezanezhad Hassan 1944 IRI 6,5 s 0 
7 151 Navidi Parsa 1526 IRI 5,5 w 1 
8 41 WCM Sebt Rasoul Seyede Setare 1934 IRI 5 w 1 
9 44 Sedghi Babak 1913 IRI 6,5 s ½ 

 Aadeli Arvin  2058 IRI Rp:1958 Pts. 5,5
1 66 Kiaei Ali 1826 IRI 3,5 s ½ 
2 70 Rezanezhad Mojtaba 1810 IRI 5,5 w 1 
3 62 Khaledi Omid 1854 IRI 4,5 s 1 
4 75 Fazli Akbar 1799 IRI 5 w 0 
5 121 Abbaspoorrad Nikoo 1616 IRI 5,5 s 1 
6 68 Sadeghi Givi Reza 1814 IRI 5,5 w 1 
7 51 Safari Parham 1902 IRI 5 s ½ 
8 42 Karami Kejani Masoud 1916 IRI 6,5 w ½ 
9 58 Azhir Hooman 1876 IRI 6,5 - 0K

 Talebi Masoud  2053 IRI Rp:1797 Pts. 4,5
1 68 Sadeghi Givi Reza 1814 IRI 5,5 s 1 
2 43 Ahmadi Ramin 1914 IRI 4,5 w 1 
3 128 Tavazoh Amirparsa 1599 IRI 5,5 s 1 
4 37 Khodabandeh Milad 1947 IRI 6 w 0 
5 81 Hasani Takin 1761 IRI 5 s ½ 
6 78 Ashraf Artin 1790 IRI 6 w 0 
7 99 Momeni Mahdi 1692 IRI 3,5 - 1K
8 84 WCM Ghomi Parnian 1752 IRI 5,5 w 0 
9 105 Gholampour Ali 1674 IRI 5,5 - 0K

 Shafaee H.  2052 IRI Rp:2178 Pts. 7,5
1 69 Asgharpourmasoleh Tara 1811 IRI 2 w 1 
2 50 Khoshkalamian B. 1902 IRI 3,5 s 1 
3 134 Bahadori Arash 1587 IRI 5,5 w 1 
4 34 Abedi Mohamadraza 1968 IRI 8 s 1 
5 29 Mahdian Anousha 1976 IRI 7 s 1 
6 32 Atakhan Abtin 1971 IRI 6,5 w ½ 
7 37 Khodabandeh Milad 1947 IRI 6 w 1 
8 38 Rajabi Mohsen 1944 IRI 7,5 s 0 
9 15 Falah Mehdi 2039 IRI 6,5 s 1 

 Ashtiani Mehrdad  2050 IRI Rp:1863 Pts. 5
1 70 Rezanezhad Mojtaba 1810 IRI 5,5 s ½ 
2 66 Kiaei Ali 1826 IRI 3,5 w ½ 
3 145 Mollazadeh Daryoush 1556 IRI 4,5 s 1 
4 128 Tavazoh Amirparsa 1599 IRI 5,5 w 1 
5 84 WCM Ghomi Parnian 1752 IRI 5,5 s 1 
6 53 Behroozi Moghaddam Hamed 1894 IRI 6,5 w ½ 
7 78 Ashraf Artin 1790 IRI 6 s ½ 
8 44 Sedghi Babak 1913 IRI 6,5 w 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Abed Meisam  2045 IRI Rp:1891 Pts. 6
1 71 Mahdavi Mahdis 1808 IRI 4 w 0 
2 91 Shahbazi Kasra 1713 IRI 4,5 s 1 
3 140 Vakili Mohammad 1573 IRI 4,5 w 1 
4 111 Ghotbi Zavie Amir Hossein 1642 IRI 3 s ½ 
5 95 Maghsoudloo Amir Ali 1700 IRI 6 w ½ 
6 97 Abdollahisaber Reza 1692 IRI 5,5 s 1 
7 56 Younesi Ahmad 1886 IRI 5 w 1 
8 46 Sajjadi Kimiya 1908 NOR 5,5 s 1 
9 29 Mahdian Anousha 1976 IRI 7 w 0 
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 Miragha Fariborz  2045 IRI Rp:1736 Pts. 4,5
1 72 Khachatourians Teni 1806 IRI 2,5 s 0 
2 90 Roostapisheh Payam 1714 IRI 5,5 w ½ 
3 230 Rakhshanizadeh Ahmad 0 IRI 3,5 s 1 
4 92 Abbasnejad Amirreza 1712 IRI 5,5 w 1 
5 133 Yazdanpanah Mohammad Reza 1590 IRI 3,5 s 1 
6 81 Hasani Takin 1761 IRI 5 w ½ 
7 61 Lavasani Hossein 1855 IRI 5 s ½ 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Falah Mehdi  2039 IRI Rp:2043 Pts. 6,5
1 73 Bagheri Taleghani Nadia 1803 IRI 3,5 w 1 
2 52 Shahsanam Alireza 1899 IRI 4,5 s 1 
3 148 Rezaei Salim Mahyas 1543 IRI 2,5 w 1 
4 42 Karami Kejani Masoud 1916 IRI 6,5 s 1 
5 32 Atakhan Abtin 1971 IRI 6,5 w 0 
6 55 Mehry Mahyaar 1890 IRI 6,5 s 1 
7 58 Azhir Hooman 1876 IRI 6,5 w ½ 
8 39 Rezanezhad Hassan 1944 IRI 6,5 s 1 
9 11 Shafaee H. 2052 IRI 7,5 w 0 

 Doostkam P  2036 IRI Rp:2042 Pts. 7
1 74 Khalili Atieh 1802 IRI 4 s 1 
2 47 Rahimi Amir Mohammad 1905 IRI 3,5 w ½ 
3 78 Ashraf Artin 1790 IRI 6 s 1 
4 118 Kasipour Azbari Seyed Arvin 1624 IRI 5 w ½ 
5 85 Heydari Zahra 1752 IRI 5 w 1 
6 52 Shahsanam Alireza 1899 IRI 4,5 s 1 
7 79 Bozorgi Souren 1773 IRI 7 w 0 
8 51 Safari Parham 1902 IRI 5 s 1 
9 37 Khodabandeh Milad 1947 IRI 6 w 1 

 Vahdatian Davood  2034 IRI Pts. 0
1 75 Fazli Akbar 1799 IRI 5 - 0K
2 - not paired -   - - - 0 
3 - not paired -   - - - 0 
4 - not paired -   - - - 0 
5 - not paired -   - - - 0 
6 - not paired -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Karimi Omid  2023 IRI Rp:1935 Pts. 6,5
1 76 Alamir Virsagh Ehsan 1797 IRI 4,5 s 1 
2 51 Safari Parham 1902 IRI 5 w ½ 
3 124 Jamshideyni Arash 1610 IRI 4,5 s 1 
4 121 Abbaspoorrad Nikoo 1616 IRI 5,5 w 1 
5 75 Fazli Akbar 1799 IRI 5 s 0 
6 127 Moradi Mohammad Behrad 1599 IRI 3,5 w 1 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr300044.aspx?lan=1
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